EXHIBIT _2_

Attachment for Agenda Item

03/20/2012

The original contract amount for this Agenda Item is: $24,412,449.

*THE CONSULTANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGE ORDER:

*  Consultant Omission
Discovery Elementary - Elementary A-Area A2 - New School; #39622505 ; Change Order 006; Total: $23,742
Total Consultant Omission $23,742 0.10 %

*The actual financial responsiblility for the value of these change orders will be determined during project closeout. The School District
shall be responsible for the value of "betterment” to the District. The Consultant is responsible for the remaining cost of the change order.





